
2. DSW02 

2010001020 
Rehabilitation center forL,eprosY patients 

Sh. Zahid Ali Sidiqui GSSSBB 
DSWN04 

DSWW03 
HADDFB 

HADFB 

DSWSW02 6. 

DSWW04 

Ms. Vineeta Sharma 
Halfway/Longstay Home Sec-3 Dwarka 

8. 

DSWN05 

DSWN03 

Sh. Zahid Ali Sidiqui 

Sh. Zahid Ali Sidiqui 
Hostel for college going blind students 

Ms. Sangeeta Khatri 

Dr. Manoj Kumar 

DSWNWI03 ' 

DSWW05 

Ms. Jyotsna Bharti 
11.  DSWNWI10 

Sh. Rajesh Rana 
12.  DSWN06 

13. I DSWSW01 Sh. Ramesh Kumar 
Sharma 

Sh. Yegesh Kumar DSW56 

15.  DSWN07 

Sh. Zahid Ali Sidiqui 
16.  DSWN02 

Sh. Yogesh Kumar 
17.' DSWNE06 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 

GLNS COMPLEX, DELHI GATE 
NEW DELHI-110002  

ADMINISTRATION BRANCHI  
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CIRCULAR 

It has been noticed that many district offices of Department of Social Welfare have not uploaded 

completion certificate on party personnel information system. 

Therefore, all the Superintendents/ H.0.0 /DD/ DDO /Branch In charge 
mme/Rdiately 

ehab are requested 
delay on 

to 

updating the details of all regular employees who have joined or transferred i 
	 without  

PPIS module and submit the completion certificate. The list of Officers level who have not uploaded the 

completion certificate are as below: 

User ID 

DSWNWI09 	Ms. VineetaSharma 

ISPMR A and C 

MCU Asha Kiran Complex 

0/o Chief Probation Officer 
2010001048 

2010001021 
Old Age home bindapur 

2010001056 
Old Age Home Kanti Nagar 

2010001018 

2010001013  

Office 

Asha Jyoti Kiran 

MOST IMMEDIATE 
ELECTION MATTER 

Dated:4 od 2 \,1  

Office Code 

2010001045 

2010001003 

2010001015 

2010001042 

2010001043 

2010001049 

2010001016 

2010001014  

2010001030 

2010001054 

2010001046 

Sh. Zahid Ali Sidiqui 



18.  DSWNWO5 Sh. Rokhsar Ahmad 
Khan 

19.  DSWNE05 Sh. Yogesh Kumar 	S 

20.  DSWNWI02 Ms. Sangeeta Khatri 

21.  DSWNWI06 Sh. Zakir Hussain 

22.  DSWHQ01 All Branches HQ 

23.  DSWW01 Sh. Ramesh Kumar 
Sharma 

24.  DSWW02 Sh. Ramesh Kumar 
Sharma 

25.  DSWNE03 Sh. Anant Mohan Pandey 

26.  DSWNE04 Sh. Anant Mohan Pandey 

27.  DSWN01 Sh. Zahid Ali Sidiqui 

ehabilitation Service 
2010001055 

heltered workshop for leprosy affected persons 2010001019 

SHMR A and C 
2010001029 

SHMR Annexe 

Social Welfare, HQ 

SWPH 

TCPC M 

TCPC 0 

TCPC-L 

Welfare Centre for Denotified Tribes 

2010001034 

2010001001 

2010001040 

2010001041 

2010001032 

2010001022 

2010001012 

This issues with prior approval of the competent authority and with the direction to 

upload the completion certificate on PPIS module today positively. 

Nodal Officer (Election) 

F.No. 44(11)/Election/Misc/ 2024/ ,k) 5.  ) 5 - 0) 5 -95 

Copy for information to: 
• PS to Secretary (SW). 

• PA to Director (SW). 

• 
All DDs / DSW0s/DDO/HOO/Supdt.(cadre/ ex-cadre)/ In-charge of their concerned 

Institutions/ Homes/ Districts/ Branches of this Department 

• 
Sr. System Analyst, Department of Social Welfare, with the request to upload the 

circular on the website of the department. 

• 
All branch Incharges of HQ with the direction to send the performa of all 

employees who have joined after May-2024 today positively. 
) 

• Guard File. 
 

-1-----5----Ac)\ 5A'I 

Dated: ,,,)5 	)21,/  

Nodal Office r(Electio) 
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