## MOST IMMEDIATE ELECTION MATTER

## GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE GLNS COMPLEX, DELHI GATE NEW DELHI-110002 [ADMINISTRATION BRANCH]

F.No. 44(11)/Election/Misc/2024/ 2515 - 2575

Dated: 25/9/24

## CIRCULAR

It has been noticed that many district offices of Department of Social Welfare have not uploaded completion certificate on party personnel information system.

Therefore, all the Superintendents/H.O.O/DD/DDO/Branch In charge/Rehab are requested to updating the details of all regular employees who have joined or transferred immediately without delay on PPIS module and submit the completion certificate. The list of Officers level who have not uploaded the completion certificate are as below:

r.No	User ID	User Name	Office	2010001045
KINTS	DSWNWI09	Ms. VineetaSharma	Asha Jyoti Kiran	100000
1.		Sh. R.P Yadav	District Social WelfareOffice South	2010001003
2.	DSW02	Sii. K.i Tada		2010001015
3.	DSWN04	Sh. Zahid Ali Sidiqui	GSSSBB	2010001042
4.	DSWW03	Ms. Vineeta Sharma	HADDFB	2010001043
5.	DSWW04	Ms. Vineeta Sharma	HADFB	2010001049
6.	DSWSW02	Ms. Vinceta Sharma	Halfway/Longstay Home Sec-3 Dwarka	2010001049
		a 1:1 Ali Cidiqui	HMBD	2010001016
7.	DSWN05	Sh. Zahid Ali Sidiqui	Hostel for college going blind students	2010001014
8.	DSWN03	Sh. Zahid Ali Sidiqui	Hostel for conege going butter	
		Ms. Sangeeta Khatri	ISPMR A and C	2010001030
9.	DSWNWI03		MCU Nirmal Chhaya	2010001054
10	DSWW05	Dr. Manoj Kumar	MCU Asha Kiran Complex	2010001046
11	. DSWNWI10	Ms. Jyotsna Bharti	MCO Asha Khan Company	
	**		O/o Chief Probation Officer	2010001048
12	2. DSWN06	Sh. Rajesh Rana	O/o Chief Probation Officer	
			Old Age home bindapur	2010001021
1	3. DSWSW01	Sh. Ramesh Kumar Sharma	Old rigo resiste	
		Sh. Yegesh Kumar	Old Age Home Kanti Nagar	2010001056
1	4. DSW56	2 C-62 C184	Poor House Kinsgway Camp	2010001018
	5. DSWN07	Sh. Zahid Ali Sidiqui	1001 110	
		Sh. Zahid Ali Sidiqui	RCC Kingsway Camp	2010001013
	16. DSWN02		Rehabilitation center forLeprosy patients	2010001020
	17. DSWNE06	Sh. Yogesh Kumar	Remarkation of the second	

Table Spalzh

One

18.	DSWNW05	Sh. Rokhsar Ahmad Khan	Rehabilitation Service	2010001055
19.	DSWNE05	Sh. Yogesh Kumar	Sheltered workshop for leprosy affected persons	2010001019
		N. C. seeks Vhotni	SHMR A and C	2010001029
20.	DSWNWI02	Ms. Sangeeta Khatri	SHMR Annexe	2010001034
21.	DSWNWI06	Sh. Zakir Hussain	Social Welfare, HQ	2010001001
22.	DSWHQ01	All Branches HQ		2010001040
23.	DSWW01	Sh. Ramesh Kumar Sharma	SWPH .	
24.	DSWW02	Sh. Ramesh Kumar Sharma	TCPC M	.2010001041
25.	DSWNE03	Sh. Anant Mohan Pandey	TCPC O	2010001032
26.	DSWNE04	Sh. Anant Mohan Pandey		2010001022
27.	DSWN01	Sh. Zahid Ali Sidiqui	Welfare Centre for Denotified Tribes	201000101

This issues with prior approval of the competent authority and with the direction to upload the completion certificate on PPIS module today positively.

Nodal Officer (Election)

Dated: 25/9/24

F.No. 44(11)/Election/Misc/2024/ 2515 - 2575

Copy for information to:

PS to Secretary (SW).

PA to Director (SW).

All DDs / DSWOs/DDO/HOO/Supdt.(cadre/ ex-cadre)/ In-charge of their concerned Institutions/ Homes/ Districts/ Branches of this Department

Sr. System Analyst, Department of Social Welfare, with the request to upload the circular on the website of the department.

All branch Incharges of HQ with the direction to send the performa of all employees who have joined after May-2024 today positively.

Guard File.

Nodal Officer(Electio)